

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

No.PW-NHD-GA-TENDER/2025-26

7136-37

Dated:

10/12/2025

To

The Executive Engineer,
IT Cell Nirman Bhawan Nigam Vihar,
HP, PWD Shimla-02 (H.P)..

Subject:-

Regarding uploading of NIT on HP, PWD website.

Please find enclosed herewith the tender notice for the works as given in the Notice inviting tender for uploading on departmental website as per notification Pr. Sec. (PW) to the Govt. of (H.P.) letter No. PBW(B)A(3) 1/2024 dated 03 Jan 2024. The work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and public interest.

This is for your kind information and necessary action at your end please.

Encl:-NIT & copy of schedule of quantity.

J
Executive Engineer,
National Highway Division
HP, PWD Hamirpur.

Copy to the Superintendent Engineer, National Highway Circle HP, PWD Shahpur for information please.

J
Executive Engineer,
National Highway Division,
HP, PWD Hamirpur.

CERTIFICATE

Certified that the tenders of works, called vide this office letter No. PW-NHD-GA-TENDER/2025-26 ~~7136-37~~ Dated:- 10/12/2025 are urgent nature.

Executive Engineer,
National Highway Division,
HP PWD., Hamirpur (HP)

HIMACHAL PRADESH
Public Works Department

NOTICE INVITING TENDER



Sealed Tenders on Item rate basis are hereby invited on behalf of Governor of H.P. by Executive Engineer, NH Division, HPPWD, Hamirpur (H.P) from the experienced contractor/ firms enlisted in appropriate class with HPPWD for the following works. The tender shall be received in this office on **17.12.2025** up to 11.00 A.M. and the same shall be opened on the same day at 11:30 A.M. in the presence of Contractor/Firms or their authorized/representatives who wish to be present at the time of opening of tender. The application for issue of tender document shall be received on dated **16.12.2025** up to 11:30 P.M. and tender document will be issued on **16.12.2025** up to 3:00 P.M. on cash payment of Rs. 350/- (Non-Refundable) If the office happens to be closed on the scheduled date the tender form document will be sold / opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.

Sr. No	Name of Work	Estimated cost	Earnest money	Time allowed	Class of Contractor
1	Restoration of road damage on NH- 303. at Km 5/0 to 39/0 (SH:- Providing and fixing retro-reflective boards/ cautionary/ informatory/ mandatory board In Km. 22/0 to 31/0. (against Deposit work)	99600.00	2000.00	One Month	Class-D
2	Restoration of road damage on NH- 303. at Km 5/0 to 39/0 (SH:- Providing and fixing retro-reflective boards/ cautionary/ informatory/ mandatory board in Km. 31/0 to 39/0. (against Deposit work)	99600.00	2000.00	One Month	Class-D
3	Restoration of road damages on NH- 303 Km 0/0 to 39/0 (SH:- Construction of Boulder filling and providing and laying P.C.C. grade M15 from km 14/090 to 14/145 on LHS)	86790.00	2000.00	One Month	Class-D

Draft notice inviting/ specification special conditions can be seen in this office on any working day, ambiguous/ conditional tenders shall not be entertained/ considered in any case. The contractors/ firms are requested to insert the rate of each item in words as well as in figure, failing which Executive Engineer, reserves the right to accept/ reject any or all tenders. The intending contractors/ firms are requested to see the site of work before submitting the tenders. The application without earnest money will not be entertained and out rightly rejected.

CONDITIONS: - The following document are required to be attached with the application:-

1. A copy of valid enlistment and renewal certificate. 2. A copy of GST. 3 Earnest Money duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer. Any application not accompanied by above documents shall not be entertained. The tender shall be issued to those contractors/ firms who are found eligible, suitable and competent. The decision of the Executive Engineer, regarding suitability, eligibility and competence of the contractor/ firm applying for issue of tenders shall be final. In case, of any information supplied by the contractor/ firm, is found false at any stage, the tender is liable to be rejected and action taken against contractor/firm.


Executive Engineer,
NH Division, HPPWD
Hamirpur. 

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 99600.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00

Time:- One Month

Name of work :- Restoration of road damage on NH- 303 . at Km 5/0 to 39/0 (SH:- Providing and fixing retro - reflective boards/ cautionary/ informatory/ mandatory board in Km. 22/0 to 31/0. (against Deposit work)

Sr No.	Description of item.	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Retro- reflectorised Traffic signs (Providing and fixing of retro- reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC :67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide clause 801.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 45 cm x 45 cm x 60 cm, 60 cm below ground level as per approved drawing) 60cm x 45 cm rectangular Chavron Board	6.00	5400.00	Rupees Five thousand four hundred and paise Nil only	Each	32400.00
2	Direction and Place Identification signs upto 0.9 sqm size board. (Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflectorised sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide clause 801.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting, 2 mm thick with area not exceeding 0.9 sqm supported on a mild steel single angle iron post 75 x 75 x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 45 x 45 x 60 cm, 60 cm below ground level as per approved drawing) Size = 900mm x 600mm on Link road.	6.00	6000.00	Rupees Six thousand and paise Nil only	Each	36000.00
3	Direction and Place Identification signs with size more than 0.9 sqm size board. (Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro- reflectorised sign as per IRC :67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide clause 801.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting, 2 mm thick with area exceeding 0.9 sqm supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm, 2 Nos. firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M 15 grade cement concrete 45 cm x 45 cm x 60 cm, 60 cm below ground level as per approved drawing) Size = 1200mm x 900mm Village board.	3.00	10400.00	Rupees Ten thousand four and paise Nil only	Each	31200.00
G. Total						99600.00

Draft Schedule of Quantity Technically checked and Approved 49650/- (Rupees Ninety Nine thousand 500 hundred) only

Executive Engineer,
National Highway Division,
HP.PWD., Hamirpur (HP)

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 99600.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00

Time:- One Month

Name of work :- Restoration of road damage on NH- 303 . at Km 5/0 to 39/0 (SH:- Providing and fixing retro - reflective boards/ cautionary/ informatory/ mandatory board in Km. 31/0 to 39/0. (against Deposit work)

Sr No.	Description of item.	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Retro- reflectorised Traffic signs (Providing and fixing of retro- reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC :67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide clause 801.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 45 cm x 45 cm x 60 cm, 60 cm below ground level as per approved drawing) 60cm x 45 cm rectangular Chavron Board	6.00	5400.00	Rupees Five hundred and paise Nil only	Each	32400.00
2	Direction and Place Identification signs upto 0.9 sqm size board. (Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflectorised sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide clause 801.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting, 2 mm thick with area not exceeding 0.9 sqm supported on a mild steel single angle iron post 75 x 75 x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 45 x 45 x 60 cm, 60 cm below ground level as per approved drawing) Size = 900mm x 600mm on Link road.	6.00	6000.00	Rupees Six thousand and paise Nil only	Each	36000.00
3	Direction and Place Identification signs with size more than 0.9 sqm size board. (Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro- reflectorised sign as per IRC :67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide clause 801.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting, 2 mm thick with area exceeding 0.9 sqm supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm, 2 Nos. firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M 15 grade cement concrete 45 cm x 45 cm x 60 cm, 60 cm below ground level as per approved drawing) Size = 1200mm x 900mm Village board.	3.00	10400.00	Rupees Ten thousand four and paise Nil only	Each	31200.00
G. Total						99600.00

Draft schedule of Quantity Technically checked and Approved for Rs. 99600/- only

Executive Engineer,
National Highway Division,
HP.PWD., Hamirpur (HP)

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of Road damages on NH-303 Km 0/00 to 39/00(SH:- Construction of Boulder filling and Providing and laying P.C.C. grade M 15 from km 14/090 to 14/145 on LHS).

Estimated Cost:- Rs.	86790.00
Earnest Money:- Rs.	2000.00
Time Limit:-	One Month

Sr No.	Description of item.	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rocks, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORT&H specification clause 305.1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto all lead and lift, including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (One hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and structting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge and carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals charges. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, Sale tax, Good service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	31.44	200.00	Rupees two hundred and paise nil only	Per Cubic Metre	6288.00
2	Providing and laying Boulder filling dry within all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. The rate including Octroi, Royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Govt. including carriage of materials upto all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	18.86	1000.00	Rupees one thousand and paise nil only	Per Cubic Metre	18860.00
3	Providing plain/ reinforced concrete PCC M-15 (1:2:5.5) One Cement: two point five sand: five aggregate) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, Sale tax, Good service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.58	4900.00	Rupees four thousand nine hundred and paise nil only	Per Cubic Metre	61642.00
G. Total						86790.00

Drafts Schedule of Quantity checked and approved for Rs- 86790/00.

Executive Engineer,
National Highway Division,
HP, PWD, Hamirpur (HP)